Rev. 4408G–AERO–04/09
Rad Hard
512K x 8
Very Low Power
CMOS SRAM
AT60142F
Features
• Operating Voltage: 3.3V

10
4408G–AERO–04/09
Ordering Information
Note: 1. Contact Atmel for availability.
2. Will be replaced by SMD part number when available.
3. Will be replaced by ESCC part number when available.
Part Number Temperature Range Speed Package Flow
AT60142F-DC15M-E 25°C 15 ns/3.3V FP36.5 Engineering Samples
5962-0520802QXC -55° to +125°C 15 ns/3.3V FP36.5 QML Q
5962-0520802VXC -55° to +125°C 15 ns/3.3V FP36.5 QML V
5962R0520802VXC -55° to +125°C 15 ns/3.3V FP36.5 QML V RHA
930105202 -55° to +125°C 15 ns/3.3V FP36.5 ESCC
AT60142F-DS15M-E 25°C 15 ns/3.3V FP36.5 grounded lid Engineering Samples
5962-0520802QYC -55° to +125°C 15 ns/3.3V FP36.5 grounded lid QML Q
5962-0520802VYC -55° to +125°C 15 ns/3.3V FP36.5 grounded lid QML V
5962R0520802VYC -55° to +125°C 15 ns/3.3V FP36.5 grounded lid QML V RHA
AT60142F-DS15-SCC(3) -55° to +125°C 15 ns/3.3V FP36.5 grounded lid ESCC
AT60142F-DD15M-E(1) 25°C 15 ns/3.3V Die Engineering Samples
AT60142F-DD15MSV(1) (2) -55° to +125°C 15 ns/3.3V Die QML V
4408G–AERO–04/09
11 AT60142F
AT60142F
Package Drawings
36-lead Flat Pack (500 Mils)
Notes: 1. package DC : lid is NOT connected to GROUND
2. package DS : lid is connected to GROUND
Document Revision History
Changes from
Rev. E to Rev. F
1. Split datasheet into two separate documents: removed AT60142FT from this
document. Please refer to document 7726 on the Atmel web site.
Changes from
Rev F to Rev. G
1. Suppression of version AT60142G
2. Update of Absolute Maximum Ratings section
4408G–AERO–04/09
12
Disclaimer: Atmel Corporation makes no warranty for the use of its products, other than those expressly contained in the Company’s standard